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1974-1984
24 cm. (2 archives boxes; posters and photographs)
'Rouge' was a national Australian feminist newspaper first published by a
Sydney collective in June 1979 to replace the demise of 'Mabel' two years
earlier. Autonomous editorial collectives in each state undertook the
publication and distribution of their version of 'Rouge' every few months.
The state editions didn't overlap with each other but they were all
published to the same newspaper format. Editions covered issues of both
national and local interest. The Canberra collective published the eleventh
and final edition in March 1981.
This collection is No.41 of the Victorian Women's Liberation and Lesbian
Feminist Archive
2000
Open
Accounts; contact list; correspondence; envelopes; minutes; leaflets;
photographs; poster; advertising; films; publications; reports; newspaper
clippings; conference papers; invoices.
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Formats from this collection needing special preservation have been
removed to alternative storage. Formats relocated from this collection
include:

e Posters

e Photographs

Posters are fully detailed on a master list attached to the Victorian
Women’s Liberation and Lesbian Feminist Archive catalogue
Registration Number 2010.0011. Please search this number for full
details.

Photographs are not listed in detail. A summary list of collections with
this format is attached to the Victorian Women’s Liberation and Lesbian
Feminist Archive catalogue Registration Number 2010.0011. Please
search this number for details.

Data converted from a FilemakerPro Database in 2008. Series and Item
numbers follow the original numbering system established for the
VWLLFA. For boxes, the Collection Number precedes the box number.
For item identifiers, the Collection Number precedes a classification
number and an item number.

Shirin Heinrich
October 2010
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Box
No

Series
No

41/01

41/02
41/03

41/04
41/05

41/06
41/07

41/08
41/11/01
41/11/02
41/11/03
41/11/04
41/11/05
41/12
41/13
41/14
41/15
41/16
41/17
41/18

41/19
41/20
41/21

41/22
41/23

41/24
41/25

Description

Accounts, receipts, invoices, bank, statements,
notes, Melbourne, Victoria

Contact list

Correspondence, notes, notebook, Melbourne,
Victoria

Envelopes, Melbourne, Victoria

Items for Newsletter, Socialism and
Homosexuality Conference, conference
registration form, press release, articles,
newspaper clippings, graphics, Melbourne,
Victoria

Leaflets, Melbourne, Victoria

Leaflets, order form, questionnaire, Melbourne,
Victoria

Log book, minutes, Melbourne, Victoria
Periodical, ‘Matilda’, Melbourne, Victoria
Periodical, ‘Terania’, Lismore, New South Wales
Periodical, “Women at Work’, Melbourne,
Victoria

Periodical, “‘Women’s Liberation Newsletter’,
Melbourne, Victoria

Periodical, “‘Women’s Liberation information
Service Bulletin’, Melbourne, Victoria
Abortion, leaflets, press release, articles, Australia
Advertising, leaflets, Melbourne, Victoria
Films, “‘Women’s cinema in Germany, leaflets,
pamphlets, press release, monograph, Australia
Jobs for women campaign, leaflets, sponsorship
form, Wollongong, New South Wales

Malvern Learning exchange, minutes, report,
Victoria

Rape, report, Dublin, Ireland

Women’s Building Council, minutes,
correspondence, Melbourne, Victoria

Correspondence, incoming, Australia
Correspondence, outcoming, Australia
Correspondence, outgoing, Australia and New
Zealand

Contact List, Australia

Items for newsletter, correspondence poetry,
Melbourne, Victoria

Advertising, Correspondence, Australia
Women and the Family and Society Conference,
‘Working Women’s Information Service’,
Leaflets, press release, contact list, graphics,
minutes, articles, conference papers, newsletter,

Date

1979-1981

1979-1981

1980-1981
1979-1981

1981
1981
1981
1979
1980
1980-1981
1980-1981
1980

1978-1980

1977
1979
1980-1981

1979-1980
1979-1980

1979

1979
1980-1981
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Box
No

Series
No

41/26
41/27/01
41//27/02

41/28
41/29
41/30
41/31
41/09

41/10

Description

Melbourne, Victoria

Newspaper clippings, Melbourne, Victoria
Leaflets, monograph, Australia

Leaflets, Newsletter, ‘National Film Theatre of
Australia Bulletin’, Australia

Receipts, Melbourne, Victoria

Invoices, receipts, correspondence, Australia
Rouge National Conference, minutes, Australia
Miscellaneous, contact lists, minutes, leaflets
petition, Melbourne, Victoria

Photographs, Melbourne, Victoria (See: note on
collections)

Posters, Melbourne, Victoria (See: note on
collections)

END

Date

1979-1980
1978-1980
1979

1980
1979-1980
1980
1980
1979

1982




