THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE	THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ARCHIVES
NAME OF COLLECTION	Rouge
ACCESSION NO	100/160; VWLLFA No. 41
CATEGORY ACTIVITY	Community and Political, organisations Feminist collectives
DATE RANGE	1974-1984
SIZE OF COLLECTION	24 cm. (2 archives boxes; posters and photographs)
HISTORICAL NOTE	'Rouge' was a national Australian feminist newspaper first published by a Sydney collective in June 1979 to replace the demise of 'Mabel' two years earlier. Autonomous editorial collectives in each state undertook the publication and distribution of their version of 'Rouge' every few months. The state editions didn't overlap with each other but they were all published to the same newspaper format. Editions covered issues of both national and local interest. The Canberra collective published the eleventh and final edition in March 1981.  This collection is No.41 of the Victorian Women's Liberation and Lesbian Feminist Archive
DATE OF TRANSFER	2000
ACCESS CONDITIONS	Open
DESCRIPTION	Accounts; contact list; correspondence; envelopes; minutes; leaflets; photographs; poster; advertising; films; publications; reports; newspaper clippings; conference papers; invoices.

Collection: Rouge

Formats from this collection needing special preservation have been removed to alternative storage. Formats relocated from this collection include:

- Posters
- Photographs

Posters are fully detailed on a master list attached to the Victorian Women's Liberation and Lesbian Feminist Archive catalogue Registration Number 2010.0011. Please search this number for full details.

Photographs are not listed in detail. A summary list of collections with this format is attached to the Victorian Women's Liberation and Lesbian Feminist Archive catalogue Registration Number 2010.0011. Please search this number for details.

## NOTE ON LISTING

Data converted from a FilemakerPro Database in 2008. Series and Item numbers follow the original numbering system established for the VWLLFA. For boxes, the Collection Number precedes the box number. For item identifiers, the Collection Number precedes a classification number and an item number.

## LISTED BY DATE

Shirin Heinrich October 2010

Version: 20 January 2011

Accession: 100/160; VWLLFA No.41 Collection: Rouge

	00110001	110000010111 10071007 7 77 22111110711	
Box	Series	Description	Date
No	No		

1	41/01	Accounts, receipts, invoices, bank, statements, notes, Melbourne, Victoria	1979-1981
	41/02	Contact list	
	41/03	Correspondence, notes, notebook, Melbourne, Victoria	1979-1981
	41/04	Envelopes, Melbourne, Victoria	1980-1981
	41/05	Items for Newsletter, Socialism and Homosexuality Conference, conference registration form, press release, articles, newspaper clippings, graphics, Melbourne, Victoria	1979-1981
	41/06	Leaflets, Melbourne, Victoria	
	41/07	Leaflets, order form, questionnaire, Melbourne, Victoria	1981
	41/08	Log book, minutes, Melbourne, Victoria	1981
	41/11/01	Periodical, 'Matilda', Melbourne, Victoria	1981
	41/11/02	Periodical, 'Terania', Lismore, New South Wales	1979
	41/11/03	Periodical, 'Women at Work', Melbourne, Victoria	1980
	41/11/04	Periodical, 'Women's Liberation Newsletter', Melbourne, Victoria	1980-1981
	41/11/05	Periodical, 'Women's Liberation information Service Bulletin', Melbourne, Victoria	1980-1981
	41/12	Abortion, leaflets, press release, articles, Australia	1980
	41/13	Advertising, leaflets, Melbourne, Victoria	
	41/14	Films, 'Women's cinema in Germany, leaflets, pamphlets, press release, monograph, Australia	1978-1980
	41/15	Jobs for women campaign, leaflets, sponsorship form, Wollongong, New South Wales	
	41/16	Malvern Learning exchange, minutes, report, Victoria	1977
	41/17	Rape, report, Dublin, Ireland	1979
1	41/18	Women's Building Council, minutes, correspondence, Melbourne, Victoria	1980-1981
<u> </u>	41/10	Companyandanaa inaamira Avatuslia	1070 1090
2	41/19 41/20	Correspondence, incoming, Australia Correspondence, outcoming, Australia	1979-1980 1979-1980
	41/21	Correspondence, outgoing, Australia and New Zealand	17/7-1700
	41/22	Contact List, Australia	
	41/23	Items for newsletter, correspondence poetry, Melbourne, Victoria	1979
	41/24	Advertising, Correspondence, Australia	1979
	41/25	Women and the Family and Society Conference, 'Working Women's Information Service', Leaflets, press release, contact list, graphics, minutes, articles, conference papers, newsletter,	1980-1981

E:\COLLECTION MANAGEMENT\Inventories\UMArchives\Lists(T-Z)\VWLLFA\Final lists\Rouge (VWLLFA No.41) (100~160).doc 2 Version: 20 January 2011

Collection: Rouge Accession: 100/160; VWLLFA No.41

Box No	Series No	Description	Date
			'
		Melbourne, Victoria	
	41/26	Newspaper clippings, Melbourne, Victoria	1979-1980
	41/27/01	Leaflets, monograph, Australia	1978-1980
	41//27/02	Leaflets, Newsletter, 'National Film Theatre of Australia Bulletin', Australia	1979
	41/28	Receipts, Melbourne, Victoria	1980
	41/29	Invoices, receipts, correspondence, Australia	1979-1980
	41/30	Rouge National Conference, minutes, Australia	1980
2	41/31	Miscellaneous, contact lists, minutes, leaflets petition, Melbourne, Victoria	1980
	41/09	Photographs, Melbourne, Victoria (See: note on collections)	1979
	41/10	Posters, Melbourne, Victoria (See: note on collections)	1982

END